
Service Parts List S355CPS-Li
UK/EU/AUS

36V355mm Cordless Steel Chop Saw

V3 ALL PARTS
140-0001

B- LINKAGE GROUP

H - CHIP GUARD

F - CLAMP GROUP

G - BASE GROUP

E - MAIN ARM GROUP

A100 - SHADOW LINE GROUP

A - BLADE HEAD GROUP

C - HANDLE GROUP

D - MOTOR GROUP

12

5

3

1
32

19

20

21
108 9

76

11

5

4

9

10

6 7

8

12

5

1

16

15

14

11

12

13

7

4

5

8

6

9

10

32

1

3 4
2

18
1716

15141312

5

201

9

9

18

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24 25

26

27

28
29

30

4

1

11

13

14

28

15

16

17

18
19
20

2122
23

24

25

26

26

26

26
27

1
2

17

29

22

25

24

22

29

27

28
26

23

30

12

6
7

7
9

20

21

13

10

18
19

16

15
14 3

4

17 12

11

100

31

32

10

9

13

12

11

8
7

54

6
1

17

21

17

17
17

17

23

24

25
26

26

2728

1

9

5

4

8

10
11

16

22

23

25

24



Item Description Part No Qty Item Description Part No Qty Item Description Part No Qty

A01 ARBOUR COVER SCREW 083-0101 2
A02 ARBOUR COVER 083-0102 1
A03 LOCKING NUT M6 F-NSH--M6-ST-BO 1
A04 SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X25 F-SHCS-M10-25-ST-BO 1
A06 BLADE WASHER 083-0103 1
A07 FLANGE 89 083-0104 2
A09 CIRCLIP Φ48 F-CCEXT-48-120-ST-BO 1
A10 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X14 F-SPHPZ-M5-14-ST-BO 4
A11 SPRING WASHER Φ5 F-SWA-M5-ST-BO 3
A12 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M6X12 F-SPHPZ-M6-12-ST-BO 1
A13 BLADE HEAD ASSEMBLY 355 083-0302 1
A14 MOVING GUARD SPRING SPACER 355 083-0106 1
A15 MOVING GUARD SPRING 083-0107 1
A16 SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X12 F-SHCS-M5-12-ST-BO 1
A17 BALL BEARING 606 F-B-606-2Z 1
A18 BUMP STOP 083-0108 1
A19 BUMP STOP FIXING 083-0109 1
A20 SLIDER CAP 083-0110 1
A21 MOVING GUARD ASSEMBLY 355 083-0111 1

A100 LED HOUSING ASSEMBLY 355 083-0311 1
A22 LED HOUSING LH 355 083-0300 1
A23 LED HOUSING RH 355 083-0301 1
A24 M5 SCREW COUNTERSUNK M5X8 F-SCHPZ-M5-8-ST-BO 2
A25 M4 SCREW PAN HEAD M4X14 F-TFPX-M4-14-ST-BO 2
A26 LED SPACER 084-0309 1
A27 LED RETAINER 084-0310 1
A28 LED PCBA 084-0311 1
A29 LED GLASS SHEILD 084-0312 1
A30 CORRUGATED PIPE 280MM 084-0308 1
A31 LED HOUSING PRODUCT PLAQUE S355CPS-LI 140-0406 1
A32 M3 DOUBLE SIDED ADHESIVE TAPE 0.21MM 083-0313 1

B01 LINKAGE SHOULDER SCREW UPPER 083-0115 1
B02 SCREW SPACER 083-0116 1
B03 SMALL LINKAGE 083-0117 1
B04 LINKAGE SHOULDER SCREW MIDDLE 083-0118 2
B05 MAIN LINKAGE 083-0119 1

C01 MAIN HANDLE LOWER 140-0306 1
C04 TRIGGER 140-0304 1
C05 MAIN TRIGGER SPRING 140-0126 1
C06 KEDU HY50-11 SWITCH 140-0405 1
C07 TRIGGER LOCK SPRING 140-0128 1
C08 LOCK TRIGGER 140-0129 1
C09 TRIGGER LOCK PIN 140-0130 1
C10 MAIN HANDLE UPPER 140-0307 1
C11 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X18 W/ WASHER F-SPHPZ-M5-18-ST-BO 4
C12 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X35 W/ WASHER F-SPHPZ-M5-35-ST-BO 2
C13 CARRY HANDLE 140-0132 1
C17 POZI PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW ST4X16 F-TFPX-4-16-ST-BO 17
C21 LED SWITCH 084-0314 1
C23 BATTERY CONTROLLER PCB 140-0403 1
C24 BATTERY SOCKET RIGHT 140-0400 1
C25 BATTERY SOCKET LEFT 140-0401 1
C26 BATTERY PIN CONNECTOR 140-0408 2
C27 OCP LED PCB 140-0409 1
C28 140-0410 OCP LED LENS 1

D01 MOTOR DC BL6445 140-0316 1
D04 POZI PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW ST54X16 F-TFPX-4-16-ST-BO 3

D05 FAN BAFFLE 140-0125 1
D08 MOTOR HOUSING 140-0308 1
D09 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12 W/ WASHER F-SPHPZ-M5-12-ST-BO 4
D10 END CAP BLUE 140-0303 1
D11 POZI PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW ST4X16 F-TFPX-4-16-ST-BO 2
D16 MOTOR CONTROLLER BLDC 36V 140-0404 1
D22 MOTOR CONTROLLER CAP 140-0402 1
D23 MOTOR SUPPORT CASING 140-0317 1
D24 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X25 W/ WASHER F-SPHPZ-M5-25-ST-BO 4
D25 TERMINAL BLOCK 140-0324 1

E01 ARM 083-0160 1
E02 ARBOUR LOCKING PIN 083-0161 1
E03 ROLLER PIN 4X20 F-SDL-4-20--ST-BO 1
E04 LOCKING PIN SPRING 083-0162 1
E05 BALL BEARING 6000 YQ F-B-6000-2Z 2
E06 CIRCLIP Φ16 F-CCEXT-16-100-ST-BO 1
E07 1ST DRIVE GEAR 083-0163 1
E08 KEY 5X5X12 083-0164 1
E09 GEAR SHAFT 083-0165 1
E10 BALL BEARING 6200 YQ F-B-6200-2Z 1
E11 CIRCLIP Φ17 F-CCEXT-17-100-ST-BO 1
E12 2ND DRIVE GEAR 083-0166 1
E13 GEAR SPACER 083-0167 1
E14 SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X12 F-SHCS-M5-12-ST-BO 2
E15 SPRING WASHER Φ5 F-SWA-M5-ST-BO 2
E16 BEARING BRACKET 083-0168 1
E17 BALL BEARING 6203 YQ F-B-6203-2Z 1
E18 KEY 6X6X14 083-0169 1
E19 GEAR BOX COVER 083-0170 1
E20 ARBOUR SHAFT 083-0171 1
E21 SOCKET CAP COUNTERSUNK SCREW M5X15 F-SCHPZ-M5-15-ST-BO 4
E22 RUBBER BEARING RING 083-0196 1

E201 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (S355/380) 084-0055 1

F01 CLAMP BAR HANDLE BLUE 084-0132 1
F02 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X25 F-SPHPZ-M5-25-ST-BO 1
F03 CLAMP BAR - 20MM/TRAPEZOID 084-0133 1
F04 CLAMP BAR SUPPORT - QR 084-0134 1
F05 CLAMP BAR WEAR PLATE 084-0135 1
F06 QUICK RELEASE VICE ROLLER PIN F-SDL-6-40-ST-BO 1
F07 QUICK RELEASE VICE 084-0137 1
F08 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8 F-SPHPZ-M5-8-ST-BO 1
F09 WASHER Φ10XΦ20X2 F-W-M10-ST-BO 3
F10 MOVING VICE SPINDLE - QR 084-0138 1
F11 SPLIT PIN 3X25 083-0176 1
F12 CIRCLIP Φ22 F-CCEXT-22-120-ST-BO 1
F13 V-VICE ASSEMBLY - STEEL 084-0139 1
F14 45° LOCKING PIN 084-0140 1
F15 45° LOCKING KNOB 084-0141 1
F16 ROLLER PIN 3.2X18 F-SDL-3-18-ST-BO 1
F17 QUICK RELEASE LEVER SHAFT SCREW 084-0142 1
F18 LOCKING PIN SPRING 084-0143 2
F19 QUICK RELEASE LEVER BLUE 084-0144 1
F20 QUICK RELEASE LEVER SHAFT INSERT 084-0145 1
F21 QUICK RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 084-0146 1
F22 QUICK RELEASE LEVER SHAFT WASHER 084-0147 1
F23 SOCKET CAP SHOULDER SCREW 084-0148 1
F24 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M4X5 F-SPHPZ-M4-5-ST-BO 2
F25 FENCE SCALE 084-0149 1

F26 FENCE - CAST 084-0150 1
F27 MOVING VICE JAW - CAST 084-0151 1
F28 LOCKING NUT M10 F-NNIF-M10-ST-BO 1
F29 SPRING WASHER Φ8 F-SWA-M8-ST-BO 2
F30 SOCKET CAP SCREW M8X25 F-SHCS-M8-25-ST-BO 2

G01 RUBBER FOOT 084 084-0152 4
G02 ALLEN KEY S=8 F-HEXKEY-M6-ST-BO 1
G03 RUBBER GROMMET 083-0185 1
G04 BASE - WEAR PLATE 084-0154 1
G05 BASE 084-0153 1
G06 HEAD LOCK-DOWN PIN 084 084-0155 1
G07 O RING 4.5X1.8 083-0188 1
G08 ARM SHAFT SPACER SMALL 084-0156 1
G09 ARM SHAFT SPACER BIG 084-0157 1
G10 HEX NUT M8 F-NSF-M8-ST-BO 1
G11 HEX SCREW M8X25 F-HSS-M8-ST-BO 1
G12 MAIN TORSION SPRING SPACER 083-0190 1
G13 MAIN TORSION SPRING 084 084-0158 1
G14 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X20 F-SSCFP-M6-20-ST-BO 1
G15 STOP PIN 084-0159 1
G16 ARM PIVOT SHAFT 084 084-0160 1
G17 SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X12 F-SHCS-M5-12-ST-BO 2
G18 CHIP DEFLECTOR - CAST 084-0161 1
G19 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 F-SPHPZ-M4-10-ST-BO 1
G20 CHIP TRAY LOCKING KNOB 084-0162 1
G21 CHIP TRAY SPRING 084-0163 1
G22 LOCKING PLATE 084-0164 1
G23 CHIP TRAY LOCKING SCREW 084-0165 1
G24 CHIP TRAY ASSEMBLY 084-0166 1
G25 CHIP TRAY PLATE 084-0167 1
G26 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8 F-SPHPZ-M5-8-ST-BO 7
G27 CHIP TRAY SPRING PLATE 084-0168 1
G28 MAIN LINKAGE BRACKET 084-0169 1
G29 SOCKET CAP COUNTERSUNK SCREW M5X15 F-SCHPZ-M5-15-ST-BO 1

H01 CHIP GUARD 084-0170 1
H02 POZI PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8 F-SPHPZ-M5-8-ST-BO 2


